© 2020 LeapFive Inc.
This document contains information that is proprietary to LeapFive Inc. (“LeapFive”) and/or its licensor(s).
Any unauthorized use, reproduction or disclosure of this document in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.
BF2 Data sheet
LeapFive
Release Date: 6 Aug 2020
 BF2 | LF688/LF686 Data sheet
© 2020 LeapFive Inc.                                                                               Page 2

 BF2 | LF688/LF686 Data sheet
© 2020 LeapFive Inc.                                                                               Page 24
12 Ordering Information
B
T
PS
O2
   LF 6 8 8 W2 0 -  Q 2 I
O1
Brand: LeapFive -> LF
Type ID: Eg. 6 -> Connectivity, 5->MCU
Product Series ID: Both S1/S2 can be used for each Package
type, Eg. 88 ->  40 pin, 86 -> 32pin
Option: Both O1/O2 can be used for eash sub type, Eg.
O1 -> Flash size. 0: no Flash 1: 8Mbits, 2:16Mbits …
O2 -> pSRAM size. 0: no pSRAM, 1:8Mbits, 2:16Mbits
PT
EC Environment code: +: RoHS 0/6, -: RoHS 5/6, 1:RoHS
6/6, 2: Green
Package Type: Q: QFN , B: BGA, C: CSP ...
TC Temperature code: C: Commercial , I: Industry, A,
Automotive, M: Military
Sub Type ID:  Eg. C ->  WiFi/BLE Combo, W -> WiFi only, E->EnhanceS
Figure 26  Part Number
Table 27  Part Order Options
Product No. Description
LF686W-00-Q2I WiFi, QFN32
LF686W-20-Q2I WiFi, QFN32, flash 16Mb
LF686C-00-Q2I WiFi/BLE Combo, QFN40
LF686C-20-Q2I WiFi/BLE Combo, QFN40, flash 16Mb
LF688W-00-Q2I WiFi, QFN40
LF688W-20-Q2I WiFi, QFN40, flash 16Mb
LF688C-00-Q2I WiFi/BLE Combo, QFN40
LF688C-20-Q2I WiFi/BLE Combo, QFN40, flash 16Mb